100 West Atlantic Blvd.

Clty of POmpanO Beach Pompano Beach, FL 33060
p@mpano
aBcach.

Florida’s Warmest Welcome

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-248 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance / Regular Agenda  Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2019 In control: City Commission
On agenda: 3/12/2019 Final action: 3/12/2019

Title: P.H. 2019-33: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FOURTH
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CODE COMPLIANCE SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY
OF POMPANO BEACH AND CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: $85,000)

FIRST READING: FEBRUARY 26, 2019
Sponsors:

Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CA Memo, 2. Ordinance, 3. 4th Amendment - Signed, 4. Exhibit A - Contract amendments and
original contract

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/12/2019 2 City Commission ADOPTED Pass
2/26/2019 1 City Commission APPROVED FIRST READING Pass

P.H. 2019-33: (PUBLIC HEARING 2ND READING)

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FOURTH
AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CODE COMPLIANCE SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF
POMPANO BEACH AND CALVIN, GIORDANO & ASSOCIATES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

(Fiscal Impact: $85,000)

FIRST READING: FEBRUARY 26, 2019
(Staff Contact: Jennifer Gomez/David Recor)

Summary Explanation/Background:

The 2018 Strategic Plan includes on an Action Item to fund and select an additional Code Compliance Officer to assist
with the enforcement of the recently adopted community residential home ordinance. To help implement the Strategic
Plan, the FY 2019 citywide budget approved funding to add an additional Code Compliance officer to assist with
enforcement of high priority projects such as rental housing, vacation rentals and community residential homes.
Ordinance 2011-7 approved the original agreement between Calvin, Giordano and Associates and the City of Pompano
Beach for code compliance services. This contract has been amended three times. This fourth amendment to the
contract will add an additional code compliance officer for $85,000. The addition will increase the number of inspectors
to be 11 total, and will increase the annual contract sum to be $1,391,428. No other changes have been made. The term
of this agreement is longer than one year, therefore, it requires two readings and approval by Ordinance.

City of Pompano Beach Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-248, Version: 2

Origin of request for this action: Development Services
Fiscal impact and source of funding: $85,000 from account 001-1530-515-31.60

ﬁ Strategic Plan Initiative

Objective: Community Residential Homes Ordinance and Enforcement
Action: Select Code Compliance Officer

City of Pompano Beach Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

